NEW-167-11 (11/2015)
PAGE  6 OF 20
WELDON & ISO9766 SHANKS
1.5XD WELDON SHANKS
CoolantDrilling
TD0600009B9R01 0.2362 0.2520 0.35 0.500 0.63 0.91 1.77 2.68 6 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0650010B9R01 0.2560 0.2716 0.39 0.500 0.63 0.95 1.77 2.72 6.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0700010B9R01 0.2756 0.2913 0.43 0.500 0.63 0.99 1.77 2.760 7 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0750011B9R01 0.2953 0.3110 0.44 0.500 0.63 1.02 1.77 2.790 7.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0800012B9R01 0.3150 0.3504 0.47 0.500 0.63 1.10 1.77 2.870 8 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0900013B9R01 0.3543 0.3898 0.55 0.500 0.63 1.15 1.77 2.920 9 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD1000015C0R01 0.3937 0.4291 0.59 0.625 0.79 1.23 1.89 3.120 10 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1100016C0R01 0.4331 0.4685 0.67 0.625 0.79 1.30 1.89 3.190 11 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1200018C0R01 0.4724 0.5079 0.71 0.625 0.79 1.38 1.89 3.270 12 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1300019C0R01 0.5118 0.5472 0.79 0.625 0.79 1.46 1.89 3.350 13 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1400021C0R01 0.5512 0.5866 0.83 0.625 0.79 1.62 1.89 3.510 14 KTD10.0-19.9
TD150002218R01 0.5906 0.6260 0.91 0.750 0.98 1.82 1.97 3.790 15 KTD10.0-19.9
TD160002418R01 0.6299 0.6654 0.94 0.750 0.98 1.94 1.97 3.910 16 KTD10.0-19.9
TD170002518R01 0.6693 0.7047 1.02 0.750 0.98 2.06 1.97 4.030 17 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1800027C8R01 0.7087 0.7441 1.06 1.000 1.26 2.19 2.20 4.390 18 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1900028C8R01 0.7480 0.7835 1.14 1.000 1.26 2.30 2.20 4.500 19 KTD10.0-19.9
TD2000030C8R01 0.7874 0.8228 1.18 1.000 1.26 2.43 2.20 4.630 20 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2100031C8R01 0.8268 0.8622 1.26 1.000 1.26 2.55 2.20 4.750 21 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2200033C8R01 0.8661 0.9016 1.30 1.000 1.26 2.67 2.20 4.870 22 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2300034B7R01 0.9055 0.9409 1.38 1.250 1.65 2.79 2.36 5.150 23 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2400036B7R01 0.9449 0.9803 1.42 1.250 1.65 2.91 2.36 5.270 24 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2500037B7R01 0.9843 1.0197 1.50 1.250 1.65 3.03 2.36 5.390 25 KTD20.0-D26.9
1.5xD D1
Tip Diameter Range
L1
DOC

140º
GOLD TWIST - TIP
NEW-167-11 (11/2015)
PAGE  7 OF 20
3XD WELDON SHANKS
WELDON & ISO9766 SHANKS
CoolantDrilling
TD0600018B9R01 0.2362 0.2520 0.71 0.500 0.63 1.26 1.77 3.03 6 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0650020B9R01 0.2560 0.2716 0.79 0.500 0.63 1.33 1.77 3.10 6.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0700021B9R01 0.2756 0.2913 0.83 0.500 0.63 1.40 1.77 3.170 7 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0750022B9R01 0.2953 0.3110 0.89 0.500 0.63 1.46 1.77 3.230 7.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0800024B9R01 0.3150 0.3307 0.94 0.500 0.63 1.55 1.77 3.320 8 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0850025B9R01 0.3346 0.3504 1.00 0.500 0.63 1.61 1.77 3.380 8.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0900027B9R01 0.3543 0.3701 1.06 0.500 0.63 1.69 1.77 3.460 9 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0950028B9R01 0.3740 0.3898 1.12 0.500 0.63 1.74 1.77 3.510 9.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD1000030C0R01 0.3937 0.4094 1.18 0.625 0.79 1.82 1.89 3.710 10 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1050031C0R01 0.4134 0.4291 1.26 0.625 0.79 1.88 1.89 3.770 10.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1100033C0R01 0.4331 0.4488 1.30 0.625 0.79 1.95 1.89 3.840 11 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1150034C0R01 0.4528 0.4685 1.38 0.625 0.79 2.01 1.89 3.900 11.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1200036C0R01 0.4724 0.4882 1.42 0.625 0.79 2.09 1.89 3.980 12 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1250037C0R01 0.4921 0.5079 1.46 0.625 0.79 2.15 1.89 4.040 12.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1300039C0R01 0.5118 0.5276 1.54 0.625 0.79 2.23 1.89 4.120 13 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1350040C0R01 0.5315 0.5472 1.61 0.625 0.79 2.29 1.89 4.180 13.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1400042C0R01 0.5512 0.5669 1.65 0.625 0.79 2.44 1.89 4.330 14 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1450043C0R01 0.5709 0.5866 1.73 0.625 0.79 2.50 1.89 4.390 14.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD150004518R01 0.5906 0.6260 1.77 0.750 0.98 2.70 1.97 4.670 15 KTD10.0-19.9
TD160004818R01 0.6299 0.6654 1.89 0.750 0.98 2.89 1.97 4.860 16 KTD10.0-19.9
TD170005118R01 0.6693 0.7047 2.01 0.750 0.98 3.07 1.97 5.040 17 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1800054C8R01 0.7087 0.7441 2.13 1.000 1.26 3.25 2.20 5.450 18 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1900057C8R01 0.7480 0.7835 2.24 1.000 1.26 3.43 2.20 5.630 19 KTD10.0-19.9
TD2000060C8R01 0.7874 0.8228 2.36 1.000 1.26 3.61 2.20 5.810 20 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2100063C8R01 0.8268 0.8622 2.48 1.000 1.26 3.79 2.20 5.990 21 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2200066C8R01 0.8661 0.9016 2.60 1.000 1.26 3.97 2.20 6.170 22 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2300069B7R01 0.9055 0.9409 2.72 1.250 1.65 4.15 2.36 6.510 23 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2400072B7R01 0.9449 0.9803 2.83 1.250 1.65 4.33 2.36 6.690 24 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2500075B7R01 0.9843 1.0197 2.95 1.250 1.65 4.51 2.36 6.870 25 KTD20.0-D26.9
D1 D2
L3
L2 L4
L1

Pocket
Size Key
NEW-167-11 (11/2015)
PAGE  8 OF 20
5XD WELDON SHANKS
WELDON & ISO9766 SHANKS
CoolantDrilling
TD0600030B9R01 0.2362 0.2520 1.18 0.500 0.63 1.73 1.77 3.50 6 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0650033B9R01 0.2560 0.2716 1.30 0.500 0.63 1.84 1.77 3.61 6.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0700035B9R01 0.2756 0.2913 1.38 0.500 0.63 1.95 1.77 3.720 7 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0750037B9R01 0.2953 0.3110 1.48 0.500 0.63 2.05 1.77 3.820 7.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0800040B9R01 0.3150 0.3307 1.57 0.500 0.63 2.18 1.77 3.950 8 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0850042B9R01 0.3346 0.3504 1.67 0.500 0.63 2.28 1.77 4.050 8.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0900045B9R01 0.3543 0.3701 1.77 0.500 0.63 2.39 1.77 4.160 9 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0950047B9R01 0.3740 0.3898 1.87 0.500 0.63 2.49 1.77 4.260 9.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD1000050C0R01 0.3937 0.4094 1.97 0.625 0.79 2.61 1.89 4.500 10 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1050052C0R01 0.4134 0.4291 2.09 0.625 0.79 2.70 1.89 4.590 10.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1100055C0R01 0.4331 0.4488 2.17 0.625 0.79 2.82 1.89 4.710 11 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1150057C0R01 0.4528 0.4685 2.28 0.625 0.79 2.92 1.89 4.810 11.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1200060C0R01 0.4724 0.4882 2.36 0.625 0.79 3.03 1.89 4.920 12 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1250062C0R01 0.4921 0.5079 2.44 0.625 0.79 3.13 1.89 5.020 12.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1300065C0R01 0.5118 0.5276 2.56 0.625 0.79 3.25 1.89 5.140 13 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1350067C0R01 0.5315 0.5472 2.68 0.625 0.79 3.35 1.89 5.240 13.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1400070C0R01 0.5512 0.5669 2.76 0.625 0.79 3.55 1.89 5.440 14 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1450072C0R01 0.5709 0.5866 2.87 0.625 0.79 3.65 1.89 5.540 14.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD150007518R01 0.5906 0.6260 2.95 0.750 0.98 3.89 1.97 5.860 15 KTD10.0-19.9
TD160008018R01 0.6299 0.6654 3.15 0.750 0.98 4.15 1.97 6.120 16 KTD10.0-19.9
TD170008518R01 0.6693 0.7047 3.35 0.750 0.98 4.41 1.97 6.380 17 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1800090C8R01 0.7087 0.7441 3.54 1.000 1.26 4.67 2.20 6.870 18 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1900095C8R01 0.7480 0.7835 3.74 1.000 1.26 4.92 2.20 7.120 19 KTD10.0-19.9
TD2000100C8R01 0.7874 0.8228 3.94 1.000 1.26 5.18 2.20 7.380 20 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2100105C8R01 0.8268 0.8622 4.13 1.000 1.26 5.44 2.20 7.640 21 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2200110C8R01 0.8661 0.9016 4.33 1.000 1.26 5.70 2.20 7.900 22 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2300115B7R01 0.9055 0.9409 4.53 1.250 1.65 5.96 2.36 8.320 23 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2400120B7R01 0.9449 0.9803 4.72 1.250 1.65 6.22 2.36 8.580 24 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2500125B7R01 0.9843 1.0197 4.92 1.250 1.65 6.48 2.36 8.840 25 KTD20.0-D26.9
D1 D2
L3
L2 L4
L1

Size Key
NEW-167-11 (11/2015)
PAGE  9 OF 20
8XD WELDON SHANKS
WELDON & ISO9766 SHANKS
CoolantDrilling
NOTE: We strongly recommend the use of a 1.5:1 or 3:1 Gold•Twist drill of the same diameter to drill a
centering starter hole. The use of a centering starter hole improves hole location, accuracy, roundness,
straightness and surface finish.
TD0700056B9R01 0.2756 0.2913 0.43 0.500 0.63 0.99 1.77 2.760 7 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0750060B9R01 0.2953 0.3110 2.28 0.500 0.63 2.94 1.77 4.710 7.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0800064B9R01 0.3150 0.3307 2.52 0.500 0.63 3.13 1.77 4.900 8 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0850068B9R01 0.3346 0.3504 2.68 0.500 0.63 3.32 1.77 5.090 8.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0900072B9R01 0.3543 0.3701 2.83 0.500 0.63 3.46 1.77 5.230 9 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD0950076B9R01 0.3740 0.3898 2.99 0.500 0.63 3.65 1.77 5.420 9.5 KTD6.0-D9.9
TD1000080C0R01 0.3937 0.4094 3.15 0.625 0.79 3.79 1.89 5.680 10 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1050084C0R01 0.4134 0.4291 3.31 0.625 0.79 3.94 1.89 5.830 10.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1100088C0R01 0.4331 0.4488 3.46 0.625 0.79 4.12 1.89 6.010 11 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1150092C0R01 0.4528 0.4685 3.62 0.625 0.79 4.28 1.89 6.170 11.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1200096C0R01 0.4724 0.4882 3.78 0.625 0.79 4.45 1.89 6.340 12 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1250100C0R01 0.4921 0.5079 3.94 0.625 0.79 4.61 1.89 6.500 12.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1300104C0R01 0.5118 0.5276 4.09 0.625 0.79 4.79 1.89 6.680 13 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1350108C0R01 0.5315 0.5472 4.25 0.625 0.79 4.94 1.89 6.830 13.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1400112C0R01 0.5512 0.5669 4.41 0.625 0.79 5.20 1.89 7.090 14 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1450116C0R01 0.5709 0.5866 4.57 0.625 0.79 5.36 1.89 7.250 14.5 KTD10.0-19.9
TD150012018R01 0.5906 0.6260 4.72 0.750 0.98 5.66 1.97 7.630 15 KTD10.0-19.9
TD160012818R01 0.6299 0.6654 5.04 0.750 0.98 6.04 1.97 8.010 16 KTD10.0-19.9
TD170013618R01 0.6693 0.7047 5.35 0.750 0.98 6.41 1.97 8.380 17 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1800144C8R01 0.7087 0.7441 5.67 1.000 1.26 6.79 2.20 8.990 18 KTD10.0-19.9
TD1900152C8R01 0.7480 0.7835 5.98 1.000 1.26 7.17 2.20 9.370 19 KTD10.0-19.9
TD2000160C8R01 0.7874 0.8228 6.30 1.000 1.26 7.54 2.20 9.740 20 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2100168C8R01 0.8268 0.8622 6.61 1.000 1.26 7.92 2.20 10.120 21 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2200176C8R01 0.8661 0.9016 6.93 1.000 1.26 8.30 2.20 10.500 22 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2300184B7R01 0.9055 0.9409 7.24 1.250 1.65 8.68 2.36 11.040 23 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2400192B7R01 0.9449 0.9803 7.56 1.250 1.65 9.06 2.36 11.420 24 KTD20.0-D26.9
TD2500200B7R01 0.9843 1.0197 7.87 1.250 1.65 9.43 2.36 11.790 25 KTD20.0-D26.9
D1 D2
L3
L2 L4
L1